

SB0764/903828/1

BY: Delegate Hartman

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 764
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “**Designations –**” insert “**State Cocktail and**”; in the same line, after “**Mineral –**” insert “**Original Maryland Orange Crush and**”; strike line 3 in its entirety; in line 4, after “designating” insert “the original Maryland orange crush as the State cocktail; designating”; in the same line, strike “a” and substitute “the State cocktail and”; after line 5, insert:

“BY renumbering

Article – General Provisions

Section 7–313 through 7–319

to be Section 7–314 through 7–320, respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2019 Replacement Volume and 2024 Supplement)”;

in line 8, strike “7–326” and substitute “7–313 and 7–326”; and after line 11, insert:

“WHEREAS, The orange crush cocktail originated in 1995 at the Harborside Bar and Grill in Ocean City, Maryland; and”.

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

“SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 7–313 through 7–319 of Article – General Provisions of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 7–314 through 7–320, respectively.”;

in line 14, strike “1.” and substitute “2. AND”; in the same line, after “IT” insert “FURTHER”; and in the same line, strike “BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 16, insert:

“7-313.

THE ORIGINAL MARYLAND ORANGE CRUSH IS THE STATE COCKTAIL.”;

in line 19, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”; and in line 20, strike “October” and substitute “June”.